OPERATING REVENUES
Student tuition and fees
Less scholarship allowances
Net student tuition and fees
Federal appropriations
Federal grants and contracts
ARRA revenues
State and local grants and contracts
Nongovernmental grants and contracts
Sales and services of educational departments
Hospital income
Auxiliary enterprise revenues, including revenues pledged
as security for bond issues
Less scholarship allowances
Net auxiliary revenues
Other operating revenues
Total operating revenues
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2013

154,741

2,137,225
2,291,966

2012

177,000

2,012,731
2,189,731
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