	2013	2012
OPERATING REVENUES		
Student tuition and fees	\$ -	\$ -
Less scholarship allowances	-	-
Net student tuition and fees	-	-
Federal appropriations	-	-
Federal grants and contracts	-	-
ARRA revenues	-	-
State and local grants and contracts	154,741	177,000
Nongovernmental grants and contracts	-	-
Sales and services of educational departments	-	-
Hospital income	-	-
Auxiliary enterprise revenues, including revenues pledged		
as security for bond issues	-	-
Less scholarship allowances	-	-
Net auxiliary revenues	-	-
Other operating revenues	2,137,225	2,012,731
Total operating revenues	2,291,966	2,189,731

OPERTc r6224 ₿